
Services
78A -
79C

Bus Timetable
Dundee - Monikie - Dundee Circulars

From 25 March 2019

0871 200 22 33

Leaflet 19

MOFFAT & WILLIAMSON



Passenger Information
This leaflet contains details of local bus services 78 & 79 that run to and from Monikie, Wellbank, Kellas,
Newbigging, Monifieth and Dundee.  It is effective from March 2019. 

Changes since the May 2015 edition of this timetable
• These services are now operated by Moffat and Williamson Ltd;
• The two last Sunday journeys to Monikie at 15:05 and 17:05 and to from Monikie at 15:53 and 17:53 will operate

20 minutes later.

Operator of bus services shown in this leaflet
All Services 78A, 78C, 79A and 79C journeys are operated by:
Moffat and Williamson, The Old Railway Yard, St Fort, Newport-on-Tay, DD6 8RD
Tel: St Fort (01382) 541159, office hours only
Email: enquiries@moffat-williamson.co.uk
Web: www.moffat-williamson.co.uk

Passengers requiring further information on the services in this booklet should contact the relevant operator or
Traveline on 0871 200 22 33 (calls cost 10p per minute). Timetables for all local services in Angus are available on-
line at www.angus.gov.uk/transport.

Services on public holidays
No Services will operate on 25 December and 1 January.  On 26 December & 2 January a Sunday service will
operate.  On other public holidays, the advertised service will run, though passengers may wish to contact the
operator for clarification.

Comments & Suggestions
If you have a comment or suggestion about a bus service contained in this leaflet you should either contact the
relevant bus operator or alternatively Angus Council’s Transport Team at County Buildings, Market Street, Forfar
DD8 3LG.  The Transport Team can also be contacted by e-mail at ‘PLNTransport@angus.gov.uk’.  All comments
and suggestions will receive a written response.

If you have contacted the operator and have not received a response to your satisfaction you may wish to contact
Bus Users Scotland at Hopetoun Gate, 8b McDonald Road, Edinburgh, EH7 4LZ or by e-mail to
enquiries@bususers.org enclosing a copy of all correspondence between yourself and the operator. 

Bus Users Scotland's remit includes:

Incorrect fare charged Accessibility Attitude or behaviour of staff
Clarity of destination and route information Personal security Reliability and punctuality

Ultimate responsibility for the safe and proper operation of local bus services rests with the Scottish Traffic
Commissioner. She can be contacted at Scottish Traffic Area, Level 6, The Stamp Office, 10 Waterloo Place,
Edinburgh EH1 3EG or telephone 0300 123 9000.

Page 2



From Dundee towards Monikie Services 78 & 79

Mondays to Saturdays

Service Number: 78A 78C 79A 79A 79A 78C 78C
Dundee High Street Stop H1 07:13 08:50 10:40 12:37 14:27 16:05 17:40
Dundee Seagate opp Bus Station 07:16 08:53 10:43 12:40 14:30 16:09 17:45
Dundee Strathern Road 07:22 08:58 10:50 12:47 14:37 16:16 17:52
Broughty Ferry Fort Street 07:27 09:05 -- -- -- 16:21 17:57
Broughty Ferry Library -- -- 10:55 12:52 14:42 -- --
Monifieth High Street -- -- 11:02 12:59 14:49 -- --
Monifieth Ashludie Hospital -- -- 11:06 13:03 14:53 -- --
Ethiebeaton Park -- -- 11:08 13:05 14:55 -- --
Baldovie Toll 07:32 09:10 -- -- -- 16:29 18:05
Ballumbie Castle Estate -- 09:12 -- -- -- 16:31 18:07
Kellas at Smiddy -- 09:15 -- -- -- 16:34 18:10
Wellbank at Forge -- 09:20 -- -- -- 16:39 18:15
Newbigging at Phone Box 07:41 -- 11:15 13:12 15:02 -- --
Monikie opp Primary School 07:46 -- 11:20 13:17 15:07 -- --
Monikie Broomwell Gardens 07:49 09:27 11:23 13:20 15:10 16:46 18:22

Sundays

Service Number: 78C 79A 79C 79C
Dundee High Street Stop 1 11:05 13:05 15:25 17:25
Dundee Seagate opp Bus Station 11:08 13:08 15:28 17:28
Dundee Strathern Road 11:14 13:14 15:34 17:34
Broughty Ferry Fort Street 11:19 -- -- --
Broughty Ferry Library -- 13:19 15:39 17:39
Monifieth High Street -- 13:27 15:47 17:47
Monifieth Ashludie Hospital -- 13:31 15:51 17:51
Ethiebeaton Park -- 13:33 15:53 17:53
Baldovie Toll 11:24 -- -- --
Ballumbie Castle Estate 11:26 -- 16:00 18:00
Kellas at Smiddy 11:29 -- 16:03 18:03
Wellbank at Forge 11:33 -- 16:07 18:07
Newbigging at Phone Box -- 13:39 -- --
Monikie opp Primary School -- 13:43 -- --
Monikie Country Park -- 13:48 -- --
Monikie Broomwell Gardens 11:40 13:53 16:13 18:13

Page 3



From Monikie towards Dundee Services 78 & 79

Mondays to Saturdays

Service Number: 78A 78A 78C 79A 79A 78A 78C 78C
Codes: SO NS

Monikie Broomwell Gardens 07:49 07:49 09:27 11:23 13:20 15:10 16:46 18:22
Monikie Primary School -- -- 09:29 -- -- -- 16:48 18:24
Newbigging opp Phone Box -- -- 09:33 -- -- -- 16:52 18:28
Wellbank opposite Forge 07:57 07:57 -- 11:29 13:26 15:16 -- --
Kellas opposite Smiddy 08:01 08:01 -- 11:33 13:30 15:20 -- --
Ballumbie Castle Estate 08:03 08:03 -- 11:35 13:32 15:22 -- --
Baldovie Toll 08:05 08:05 -- -- -- 15:24 -- --
Ethiebeaton Park -- -- 09:40 11:43 13:40 -- 16:59 18:35
Monifieth Ashludie Hospital -- -- 09:42 11:45 13:42 -- 17:01 18:37
Monifieth High Street -- -- 09:46 11:49 13:46 -- 17:05 18:41
Broughty Ferry Post Office Bar 08:14 08:14 09:55 11:58 13:55 15:30 17:14 18:50
Dundee Strathern Road 08:19 08:19 10:00 12:03 14:00 15:35 17:19 18:55
Dundee Seagate opp M&S 08:26 08:31 10:07 12:10 14:07 15:42 17:28 19:02
Dundee Whitehall Street Stop W3 08:29 08:37 10:10 12:13 14:10 15:45 17:32 19:05

Sundays

Service Number: 78C 79A 79C 79C
Monikie Broomwell Gardens 11:40 13:53 16:13 18:13
Monikie Country Park 11:45 -- 16:21 18:21
Monikie Primary School 11:51 -- 16:27 18:27
Newbigging opp Phone Box 11:55 -- 16:31 18:31
Wellbank opposite Forge -- 13:59 -- --
Kellas opposite Smiddy -- 14:03 -- --
Ballumbie Castle Estate -- 14:05 -- --
Baldovie Toll -- 14:07 -- --
Ethiebeaton Park 12:02 14:12 16:38 18:38
Monifieth Ashludie Hospital 12:04 14:14 16:40 18:40
Monifieth High Street 12:09 14:19 16:45 18:45
Broughty Ferry Post Office Bar 12:18 14:28 16:54 18:54
Dundee Strathern Road 12:23 14:33 16:59 18:59
Dundee Seagate opp M&S 12:30 14:40 17:06 19:06
Dundee Whitehall Street Stop W3 12:33 14:43 17:09 19:09

Codes: NS Bus does not run on Saturdays
SO Bus operates on Saturdays only

Codes: NS Bus does not run on Saturdays
SO Bus operates on Saturdays only

Angus Council aims to provide access to information 
about services to all our customers. This document can

be made available in large print
Contact our ACCESSLine on 03452 777 778.

Whilst every effort is made to operate services as advertised, no liability can be accepted for loss, 
delay or inconvenience caused by error in publication.

Leaflet 19
Published by Angus Council (www.angus.gov.uk/transport)


